in the market and also basis the duration of debt instruments in turn held by mutual funds that the Company has invested in.

Foreign Currency Risk

The Company is exposed to foreign currency risk through its purchases of merchandise /receipt of services from overseas parties
in various foreign currencies.
The Company evaluates exchange rate exposure arising from foreign currency transactions and the Company follows established
risk management policies,including the use of derivatives like foreign exchange forward contracts to hedge exposure to foreign
currency risk.

Foreign Currency Sensitivity
The following tables demonstrates the sensitivity to a 5% increase/decrease in foreign currencies exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and
liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives and embedded derivatives. The Company’s exposure to foreign
currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

Particulars As at 31st March, 2023 As at 31st March, 2022
Amount in Foreign

currency
₹ In Crores Amount in Foreign

currency
` In Crores

Payable GBP 4,091 0.04 440 *0.00
Payable EURO - - 53,418 0.45
Payable USD 14,80,268 12.16 1,41,391 11.31
*Full figure of `43,803.

5% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rate will have the following impact on profit before tax
(` In Crores)

Particulars As at 31st March, 2023 As at 31st March, 2022
5% Increase 5% decrease 5% Increase 5% decrease

Payable GBP (0.83) 0.83 (0.00) 0.00
Payable EURO - - (0.02) 0.02
Payable USD (0.61) 0.61 (0.57) 0.57

Note 46
Financial risk management objectives and policies
Market Risk (cont.)

231

Trent | 2023 Annual Report

Notes forming part of the Standalone financial statements
for the Year ended 31st March, 2023

Equity Price Risk

The Company has very limited equity investment other than investment in subsidiaries’, Joint ventures’ and associates’
equity instrument therefore related exposure is not material for Company.

Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading